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Key Features

Easy, Industry Standard Management
» Industry standard CLI

» Simple, intuitive, full featured Alied Telesis Web
Interface

» Secure, encrypied Web and CLI management with
S5Hv2 and SSL

» SNMP w1, v2C, V3

Ideal for Classroom or Retail Environments
» 12, 28 or 52 active ports

» Lower power consumption switches

» Near silent operation

Management Stacking
» Enhanced Stacking up o 24 units

+ 3ingle IP address stack managemeant

All the QoS Neaded for an Opean Office,
Classroom or Retail Store Environment

» Eight priority queues
» |EEE 802 1p for Layer 2 QoS
» DECP (DiffSarv) for Layer 3 QoS

» |EEE 802 1p to DSCF remarking fraffic ready for
fransport to the Layer 3 core of the network

«» Layer 2 and Layer 4 Access Control List (ACL)
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Securing the Network atits

Most Vulnerable Point

» [EEE B02.1x and RADIUS network login: for advanced
control for user authentication and accountability

» Guest VILAN: o ensure visitors or unautharized
users connect only to services defined by IT such as
Intermat services

» Dynamic VLAN

» TRCACS+: for ease of management security
administration

» Fiber model provides even higher security for long
distance conneciivity

Access Control Lists

» Access Control Lists enable inspection of incoming
frames and classify them based on various criteria.
Specific actions can then be applied to these frames
in order to more effectively manage the netwark
fraffic at Layer 2 throwgh Layer 4. Typically, ACLs
are used as a security mechanism, either permitting
or denying entry (nence the name Access Control)
for frames in a group, but ACLs can also be applied
to QoS.

Centralized Power with PoE+

» The AT-3000/12P0E and /2BPOE support PoE+ with
up to 30W per port and a high PoE budget.

» PoE supparts IP security cameras, VolP phones,
Wireless Access Points, POS, access control and
help points (intercoms, automatic doors, entry cards,
keyless entry), and lighting controllers.
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Environmentally Friendly Low Power Consumption with Easy Access Networking
Eco-Switch Near Silent Operation
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Specifications

System Capacity

128ME RAM

1EME fiash memaory

4,192 MAC addrassss

4004 VLAN:

Packet buffer memory:
AT-D000A2POE 1MB
AT-D000/2E 512KE
AT-D0002BPOE L126R
AT-D000/2BSP 1MB
AT-0000/52 L126R

Maximum Bandwidth

Maon-blocking for =il packet sizes

Throughput
AT-D000A2POE 35.7Mpps
AT-DOOO/ZE 41 EMpps
AT-D000ZBPOE 416Mpps
AT-DD00VZBSP 416Mpp=
AT-0000/52 77.35Mpps

Switching capacity
AT-D000A2POE 24Gbps
AT-DOOO/ZE LEGbps
AT-D000VZBPOE SEGhps
AT-BO00/ZBSF LEGbps
AT-0000/52 1046Gbps

Supports 0216 bytes jumbn peckats

Wirespeed Switching on all Ethernet Ports
14, BB0ppa for 10Mbps Ethernat

144, 800pps for 100Mbps Ethernet

1,488 000pps: for 1000Mbps Etharnet
Environmental Specifications

(Diparating temperature: 01°C o 40°C [329F 1o 1047F)
Storaga tamperature: -25°C fo TOPC (-13°F o 158°F)
(Diparating humidity: 5% o 90% non-condensing
Storaga humidity: 5% fo 95% non-condansing
(Oiparating aHitude range, up o 3,000 meters (3,843 feat)

Port Gonfiguration

Auto-negoSation, dupier, MOLMDI-X, [EEE BOZ 3x flow
cantrolback presaura

Haad of Line (HOL) blocking preventtion

Broadcast storm control

Broadcast, mukicast, unkmown unicast raie limiting

Port mironng

Ethemst siatistics

Bad cable dataction

Redundart mastan'slava managamant

Ethemnet Specifications
RFC 84 Ethemet Il encepauation
[EEE 502 10 MAL britiges

EEE 502 10 Virtusl LANs

[EEE 502 2 logical fnk contral

[EEE 502 Zab 10007

[EEE 502 3ad (LACF) nk aggregation
[EEE 802 3u 100TX

[EEE 502 3 fulk dupiex cperation
EEE 502 iz Gigahit Ethernat
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Cluality of Service [305)

IEEE B02 1p Qo5

Eigrt priovity queues

Sirict priorty and weighted round robin
DECP

Rate limiing

Voica VLAN

Spanning-Tree Protocol

[EEE BOZ2 1D Spanning-Trea Profocol

[EEE BOZ tw Rapid Spanning-Trae Protocol
BPDU guard

Loop quard

Management

Wab-basad GLI

Irdustry standsed command line interfaca (CLI)
Enhaneed Stacking

RFC BS54 Telnat clant

Telnat server

NTP

RFC 2E16HTTP

RFC 1350 TFTF downioad fuplosd

Imodem downl

RFC 1157 SMMPy1 fve

RFC 2570 SNMPy3

RFC 1215 5MMF fraps

RFC 1757 RMOM 4 Groups: Stats, History, Alerms, Events
Event log

RFC 3176 sFlow

MIB Support

Aliad Telesis privats MB

RFC 1155 MIB

RFC 1213 MIB-Il

RFC 1433 Bridge MIB

RFC 1643 Ethemat MIB

RFC 2096 IP forwarding tabla MIB
RFC 2790 Host MIB

RFC 2863 The Interfacas Group MIB
RFC 3176 sFlow MIB

VLAM

Supports up to 4004 VLAN Ds
Support for 255 active VAN

[EEE BOZ 10 VLAN tag

Port-based and MAC-based VLAN:
Port profecied VL ANs

[EEE 802 1F GVRP

Diouble VLAN tagging (0-in-0)

Link Aggregation
Static trunking
[EEE B0Z 3ad Link Aggregation Control Protocol (LACF)

Support for 12 groups per davice and trunk can upport up fo

aight mambers per group

Link Discovery
[EEE B2 1ah Link Layer Discovery Frotocal (LLDF)

Link Laver Discavary Frotocal-Wediz Endpaint (LLDP-MED)

General Protocols

RFC TEE UDP

RFC 731 IP

RFC 732 [CMP

RFC TA3TCP

RFC B2E ARF

RFC 251 BoatP

RFC 1122 Infernet host requiramants

IP Multicast

Leyar 2 mulicast forwarding and Sitenng up fo 256 groups
RFC 1112 IGMPY1 =ncoping

RFC 2236 IGMPv2 snocping

RFC 3376 IGMPy3 snooping

Sacurity / IEEE&02.4x
Layar 230 parmit/deny/mimor ACLa
S5HN2

55Lv3

RFC 28BS Radus

RFC 1492 TACACS +

Part security (imitad/dynamic)
IEEE B02 1x port basa

IEEE BOZ.1x multiple host mode

IEEE B0Z 1x supphicant
IEEE B02 1x authenticaior

IEEE B02. 1x MD-5

IEEE B02 1x LEAP

IEEE BD2 1x PEAP

[EEE B02 1x EAP-TLS

IEEE BOZ 1x TTLS

IEEE BD2 1x dynamic VLAN:
IEEE B02 1x guest VLAN:

IEEE BO2 1x mecura VLANs

IEEE B02 1x multiple supplicant moda
IEEE B02.1x piggy-te=ck mode
IEEE B02 1z MSTP

Par-port MAC address limiting
Par-port MAC address fitering
Par-port MAC address lockdown
Microsoft MAP compliant
Symartac NAC support

IPvE
IPvE host
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Compliance Standards

EEE BD2.3 - 10T

EEE B02.3u - 100TX with auin-negotistion
EEE BD2 3ab— 1000T Gigabit Ethsmet
100FK SFP support

100K SFP support

Safety and Electromagnetic Emissions

Cartificati

EME: FCC cless A, CISPR 22 ciass A, ENSS022 clesz A,
C-TICK, VGG

Immunity: ENS5024, ENG1000-3-2 =nd ENE1000-3-3

Safety: UL 80850 jcliLus), ENGGSD-1 [TUA)

Quality and refistility: MTEF — 340,000 hows

RoHS Standards

(Compliant with Ewropesan and China RoHS standards
Description

AT-300050: switch

AL power cord
Managament cabla (RJ-45 io DB-3)

Rubbar feet for daskiop inatallstion and 167 rack mountabla

hardwere kit accessories

Dimanzionz (W x D x H)
AT-D000M2P0E 33x203xddem
13x8x173in
AT-0000/28 ddx256xd.dem
1733210082 1.73n
AT-0000/2BPOE d4x256xddem
17.33x100Bx1.73in
AT-D000V2BSP ddx256xd dom
1733210082 1.73n
AT-0000/52 d4x256xd.dcm

17332 100Bx1.73in

Product Weight
Weight jhy/The)
AT-DIO0AZPOE 240k /530
AT-DIO0/ZE 3E2 kg /BB
AT-DIO0VZEPOE 405 kg /BOZ I
AT-DOOVZESP 401 kg FBES I
AT-DIOLVE2 406kg /B35 b

the wollution : the network

Acoustic Noise
AT-D0D0M2PO0E 51348
AT-D000/23 37448
AT-DO0D0/23P0E 57.0dB
AT-D000VZA5P 41.7dB
AT-B000/E2 44 348

Power Characteristics

Vioit=ger 100-2400 AC, 1A

Frequency: SVG0Hz

PoE Budgst
AT-D0D0M2P0E 1232
AT-D000/23P0E 3o

Maximum Power Supply Efficiency

AT-0000M12P0E

ESlandard product with =ngle AT power suzply
AT-0000/28

Standard produc] with Sngle AC power spply
AT-9000/2EP0E

Stamdard product wilh dusl AT power supply
AT-O000/285P
Slandard produc with sngle AC power supply
AT-0000/52

ESlandard product with =ngle AT power supply
Heat Dissipation (BTU/r)
Mo PoE
Load
Mstamm 1% with singie AC BOE
p
o Sy
M:Jtiancu:ﬁla%mmm;em 13294
g I 1
e sy
AT-9000/28P0E
Slandard procuc wilh dusl AC 132.94
o Sy
mmponcmagc 12294
5 I .
e sy
AT-0000/52
Stsnciard product wifh singis AC 15230
pom=r Sy

PoEPOWER
AVANABIE | yprE ag7 3AF CLASS 2
8

AT-0000/42FDE 123.W
AT-2000/28P0E TN

B3%
B3%
B3%
Bo%
B3%

Max PakE
Load

125

ol

Power Consumption
Typical in eco-friandly mode:
AT-9000M12P0E
‘Siandard producs i singie AC powsr supply 23820
AT-9000,/28 20580
Siendard producs wih singie AC powsr supply -
AT-9000,/28P0E 7AW
Siendard producs wih dual AC POWET upsty -
AT-9000,/285P 95 BEW
Siandard producs i singie AC powsr Spply
AT-9000,/52 A4.00W
Slendard product Wi Singk AC possr sLppy :
Manimum power conzsumpition:
AT-9000/12P0E
Sizndard roduct wih singi AC powsr Spply 1EBEW
AT-9000,28 AT
‘Sizndard roduct Wi singi AT pOWEr SUpQY -
AT-9000,/28P0E A1
Sizndard produrs wih dual AT DOWET Szl ;
AT-9000/285P 74T
‘Si=nEr produes Wit singks AC powsr supply :
AT-9000/52 BTN
‘Stzndard producs with singi AC powsr supply -
Latency
(at B4 byl
10Mbit  100Mbi  1000Mbit
AT-S000M2P0E BOh= 156 3B8%s
AT-200028 TATTus N2 3785
AT-B000ZEPE BlOh= 1156 3B2us
AT-S0002E5P TATTus 2522z 3Bds
AT-000D/SE2 TeBGm M43m  418s
MAXINUM SUPFORTED PoE PORTS
IEEE BO2.3AF CLASS IEEE BO2.3AT CLASS 4
.|
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Ordering Information

AT-S000/2POE-2xx

£ x 10/100/1000T RJ-45 ports

4 5FP ports {4 x 100/1000FX ports)
Intemal single AC power supply
{Available soon)

AT-S000/2B8-xx

24 % 10A100A000T RJ-45 poris

4 Gigabit-SFP combo ports (4 x
10/100/4000T-100/1 DODFX ports)

Intemal single AC power supply

AT-9000/2BPOE-2x
243 10A00A000T AJ-45 ports, Pob+

4 Gigabit-SFP combo ports (4 x 10/100/4000T-

100/1000FX ports)
Intemnal dual AC power supply

AT-9000/285P-20x
2431001000 SFP ports

4 Gigabit-SFP combo ports (4 x 10/100/1000T-

100/1000FX ports)
Intemnal single AC power supplies

AT-S000/52-xx

48 x 10/100/1000T RJ-45 ports
4 x 10041000 SFP ports

Intemal single AC power supplies

Whera e =
10 for US power cord
20 for no power cord
30 fior UK powser cord
A0 fior Ausiralian power cod
50 fior European powar cord

Country of Origin
Singapare

€CO

Small Form Pluggable Optics Modules

AT-5PSX
GFF, MMF, 1000MBbps, 220 / 200 m, 850 nm, LG

AT-5PEX
SFP, MMF, 1000Mbps, 2 km, 1310 nm, LG

AT-SPLXI10
SFP, SMF, 1000Mbps, 10 km, 1310 nm, LG

AT-SPLX40
SFP, SME, 1000Mbps, 40 km, 1310 nm, LC

AT-5PZXA0
SFF, EMF, 1000Mbps, B0 km, 1550 nm, LG

AT-SPEDI0-13
SFP, SMF, 1000Mbps, 10 km, 1310/1400 nm,
LC-BiDi

AT-SPEDID-14
SFP, SMF, 1000Mbps, 10 km, 1490/1310 nm,
LC-BiDi

AT-5PTX
SFF, 1000T, 100 m, RJ-45

AT-5PFX2
SFF, MMF, 100Mbps, 2 km, 1310 nm, LG

AT-SPFXBD-LC-13
SFP, SMF, 100Mbps, 10 km, 1310/1540 nm, LC-BiDi

AT-SPFXBD-LC-I5
SFP, SMF, 100Mbps, 10 km, 1510/4310 nm, LC-BiDi

ATSPRX/IS
SFP, SMF, 100Mbps, 15 km, 1310 nm, LC
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